NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS

The City Council of the City of Oyster Creek, Texas will hold a meeting on **Thursday, the 5th day of December 2024**, beginning at **6:00 p.m.** at the Oyster Creek City Hall, 3210 FM 523, within the corporate limits of that City, at which time the following will be discussed:

- CALL TO ORDER & INVOCATION
- 2. BUSINESS OF VISITORS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 3. ROUTINE REPORTS AND BUSINESS
- 4. CONSIDER APPROVING MINUTES FOR PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
- 5. CONSIDER PAVING PEARL DRIVE AS PER RESIDENTS REQUEST
- 6. CONSIDER UPDATING PERMIT FEES
- 7. CONSIDER UPDATING UTILITY DEPOSITS
- 8. POLICE AND FIRE CHIEF REPORTS
- 9. CONSIDER DONATING THE 2002 F-150 BRUSH TRUCK TO DEMI JOHN FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 10. HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON ANNEXATION.
- 11. APPROVE MUNICIPAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH HARVEST FOR THE HUNGRY, INC.
- 12. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE ANNEXING:

TRACT ONE. The Harvest for the Hungry property, generally located at the southeast quadrant of the intersection of FM 523 and County Road 792, more fully described in a deed recorded at File No. 2019 058552 in the Official Records of Brazoria County, less and except the portion of that property more than one-half mile from the existing city limits of the City of Oyster Creek.

TRACT TWO. the entire width of the right of way of County Road 792 adjoining TRACT ONE.

TRACT THREE: The entire width of the right of way of FM 523, beginning at the intersection of that right of way with the city limits (before this annexation) of the City of Oyster Creek, located at the north bank of the Oyster Creek waterway; Thence, northward along FM 523, to the intersection of FM 523 with the northernmost point of the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Oyster Creek, Texas, more fully described in a Notice of Public Hearing on Annexation posted at City Hall and on

13. REVIEW MISCELLANEOUS BILLS

the City's website.

- 14. CONSIDER SETTING DATES FOR SPECIAL MEETING(S)
- 15. ADJOURN

Witness my hand on the 2nd day of December 2024.

Robin Maxes Acting City Secretary, City of Oyster Creek, Texas

